NVB: The result of the corporate bond issuance
On 28/12/2016, National Citizen Commercial Joint Stock Bank announced the result of the corporate bond issuance as follows:

I. The information on the result of the corporate bond issuance:

	No.
	Term 
	Expected volume for issuance
	Factually-issued volume
	Type of bond
	Nominal interest rate
	Interest rate
	Date of issuance
	Form of interest payment
	Depository unit

	1
	07 years
	1,000
	450
	Common bond; freely transferred, without guaranteed assets
	8.6%
	8.6%
	13/02/2016
	Paying the interest one time / year
	SSI

	2
	07 years
	
	400
	
	8.6%
	8.6%
	16/12/2016
	Paying the interest one time / year
	SSI

	Total
	
	850
	
	
	
	
	
	


II. The list of bond holders
	Investors 
	Value

(VND billion)
	Date of issuance
	Due date
	Rate

	I. Domestic investors
	
	
	
	

	1. Organizations
	
	
	
	

	a. Credit institutions
	1,800
	
	
	

	b. Investment funds
	
	
	
	

	c. Securities companies
	450
400
	13/12/2016
16/12/2016
	13/12/2023
16/12/2023
	100%

	d. Insurance Companies
	
	
	
	

	đ. Other organizations
	
	
	
	

	2. Individuals
	
	
	
	

	II. Foreign investors
	
	
	
	

	1. Organizations
	
	
	
	

	a. Credit institutions
	
	
	
	

	b. Investment funds
	
	
	
	

	c. Securities companies
	
	
	
	

	d. Insurance Companies
	
	
	
	

	đ. Other organizations
	
	
	
	

	2. Individuals
	
	
	
	

	Total
	850
	
	
	100%


